## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE EAST GARO HILLS DISTRICT::WILLIAMNAGAR

No.EGH/D&SJ/DCE/2023/ | 57

Dated: Williamnagar the 16th May, 2024.

## **NOTICE**

## RECRUITMENT FOR THE POST OF PEON-GRADE.IV.

Reference : Advertisement Notice No.EGH/D&SJ/Adv.1/2016/70, Dated Willimmagar the 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

This is for general information that the following applicants whose names are listed below in respect of the above mentioned post are rejected for the reason(s) mentioned against their names.

Sl No	Name Of the Candidate	Reasons
1	Shri Sensibility Ch Marak Add:Damagre, Williamnagar	Incomplete documents
2	Shri Halling M Sangma Add: Bijasik Songsak	Wrong address in Demand Draft
3	Shri Sotchiang D Sangma Add: Upper Balsrigittim	Incomplete documents
4	Smt Lakme G Momin Add: Warimagre	Overaged
5	Smt Tengsilchi M Sangma Add:Mandalgre	Incomplete documents
6	Shri Jangran M Sangma Add: Dobu Achakpek	Incomplete documents
7	Smt Latasha R Marak Add: Rangsakona 15 <sup>th</sup> mile Byrnihat	Wrongly address in Demand Draft
8	Shri Martiar G Momin Add:Dobetkolgre	Incomplete application
9	Shri Joytish R Marak Add: Rangmadim	Overaged
10	Shri Ricking Ch Momin Add: Chachatgre	Wrong address in Demand draft
11	Shri Togan M Sangma Add: Kusimkolgre	Wrong address in Demand draft
12	Shri Kiki I Sangma Add: Rajasimla	Wrong address in Demand Draft
13	Shri Salbing M Sangma Add: Bone Chidekgre	Incomplete documents
14	Shri Sajibath G Momin Add: Bone Chidekgre	Wrong address in Demand Draft
15	Smt Takmina S Marak Add: Rongreng Baiza	No desired qualification as prescribed in the Advertisement
16	Shri Supreme M Sangma Add: Balsrigittim	Incomplete application

17	Shri Bakseng S Sangma	Incomplete documents
	Add: Snal Bollonggre	
18	Smt Senilla R Marak	Incomplete application
	Add: Tura Walbakgre	
19	Smt. Cheasa R Marak	Incomplete application
	Add:- Nokgil Awe Williamnagar	

District & Sessions Judge, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.

No.EGH/D&SJ/DCE/2023/ Dated: Williamnagar the 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Copy to:

1. The System Assistant, District & Sessions Judge, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar with request to upload this notice in the District Court Website immediately.

2. Notice board.

3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.